FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Teri Rogers, VP of Marketing

717-274-5999

TRogers@APRSupply.com

## PRESS RELEASE: APR Supply Co. Named 2021 Heil Heating & Cooling Products Multi-Branch Distributor of the Year

**November 7, 2022 - LEBANON, PA** – APR Supply Co. is proud to announce that they have received the 2021 Heil Heating & Cooling Products Multi-Branch Distributor of the Year. The award was accepted at the Heil Principals and Sales Managers meeting in Chicago on November 2<sup>nd</sup>.

"Heil Leadership and APR Leadership together faced the volatile facts before us over the last two years, changed quickly, and found solutions for our Dealers under challenging circumstances" said Scott Weaver, President and CEO of APR Supply Co. "Thank you so much to both teams—a special shout out to Jeff Thompson and Matt Novello for helping us succeed."

APR Supply Co. extends its gratitude to all the loyal customers, vendors, and manufacturers for making the Centennial year a success. The odds are less than 1% that a family-owned company will survive to 100 years, and still be owned by the same family.

## ###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. A third generation, 100-year full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 38 locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.



(left) Jacob Woods- Heil Heating and Cooling Products
(second from left) Kirsten Pasko- Heil Heating and Cooling Products
(third from left) Jeff Thompson- VP of Dealer Products- APR Supply Co
(third from right) Scott Weaver- President and CEO- APR Supply Co
(second from right) Matt Novello- Central Region HVAC Product Manager- APR Supply Co
(right) Charlie Piranian- Heil Heating and Cooling Products